
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production

Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)

    In bottles and cans

    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free

    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products

    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products

    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups

    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 529,238,984

 15,318,536

 1,407,315

 13,544,598

 14,959,343

 15,951,285

 358,387

 0

 806

 359,193

 9,862,381

 42,828,943

 3,788,949

 337,430

 353,803,777

 63,047,343

 58,607,059

 3,825,118

 1,431,903

 480,715,200

 1,568,462

 146,442 pounds of extract OCT 2008 337,430 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 15,575,040

 13,306,652

 1,483,250

 14,799,033

 357,011

 0

 823

 357,834

 10,161,980

 345,268,980

 50,162,879

 62,675,182

 4,315,100

 1,251,942

 75,045,762

 4,139,563

 530,230

 1,188,150

 544,577,788

 463,674,083

 15,156,867

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  7,430  9,131
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        Total Non-Grain products  48,523,784  80,903,705

 383,753 pounds of extract 530,230 Pounds of hops is equivalent to OCT 2007
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TTB S 5130-10-2008

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 6,082,371,774

 161,630,175

 14,573,757

 143,282,663

 158,200,192

 171,203,500

 3,399,587

 104

 30,292

 3,429,983

 104,101,133

 765,427,281

 49,446,794

 5,417,341

 3,856,411,787

 623,154,477

 700,198,168

 49,200,320

 15,961,557

 5,244,926,309

 17,154,049

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 170,140,389

 141,435,010

 14,546,787

 156,329,992

 3,206,790

 7

 32,166

 3,238,963

 111,647,080

 3,834,198,094

 477,450,159

 746,838,204

 47,023,883

 15,285,205

 918,519,567

 42,225,838

 4,950,860

 15,903,909

 6,102,395,719

 5,120,795,545

 159,568,955

 343,772  348,195

 837,445,465  981,600,174

1 of 1

http://www.ttb.gov

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.


