

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

Report Date: 30-MAR-2009

Report Symbol: TTB S 5130-10-2008

Reporting Period: October 2008

Page: 1 of 1

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	15,951,285	15,575,040	171,203,500	170,140,389
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	13,544,598	13,306,652	143,282,663	141,435,010
In barrels and kegs	1,407,315	1,483,250	14,573,757	14,546,787
Tax Determined, Premises Use	7,430	9,131	343,772	348,195
Sub Total Taxable	14,959,343	14,799,033	158,200,192	156,329,992
Tax-free				
For export	358,387	357,011	3,399,587	3,206,790
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	104	7
Consumed on brewery premises	806	823	30,292	32,166
Sub Total Tax-Free	359,193	357,834	3,429,983	3,238,963
Total Removals	15,318,536	15,156,867	161,630,175	159,568,955
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	9,862,381	10,161,980	104,101,133	111,647,080
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	353,803,777	345,268,980	3,856,411,787	3,834,198,094
Corn and corn products	63,047,343	50,162,879	623,154,477	477,450,159
Rice and rice products	58,607,059	62,675,182	700,198,168	746,838,204
Barley and barley products	3,825,118	4,315,100	49,200,320	47,023,883
Wheat and wheat products	1,431,903	1,251,942	15,961,557	15,285,205
Total Grain products	480,715,200	463,674,083	5,244,926,309	5,120,795,545
Sugar and syrups	42,828,943	75,045,762	765,427,281	918,519,567
Hops (dry)	3,788,949	4,139,563	49,446,794	42,225,838
Hops (used as extracts)	337,430	530,230	5,417,341	4,950,860
Other	1,568,462	1,188,150	17,154,049	15,903,909
Total Non-Grain products	48,523,784	80,903,705	837,445,465	981,600,174
Total Used	529,238,984	544,577,788	6,082,371,774	6,102,395,719

337,430	Pounds of hops is equivalent to	146,4
530,230	Pounds of hops is equivalent to	383.7

442 pounds of extract OCT 2008753 pounds of extract OCT 2007

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.